# The Guide to Case Management and Budgeting in Capital Habeas Cases

# Appendix B

### CONFIDENTIAL CASE EVALUATION FORM

The answers to these questions are for case management and budgeting purposes only and will not be binding in any respect on substantive issues to be raised in the course of litigation.

NA	AME OF ATTORNEY(S)		
	Lead Counsel: Herbert S. Tetef, C.	Counsel for Respondent	
	Co-Counsel: (See rate justification wo	rksheet for co-counsel)	
ST	ATE LEVEL PROCEEDINGS		
1.	Did (or does) either lawyer represent the petitioner during any part of the state proceedings?		
	No proceed to question 2.		
	☐ Yes (indicate which lawyer)		
	If yes, in what aspects of the case?		
2.	Has a state post-conviction proceeding (including a unified appeals/post-conviction proceeding) involving the same judgment and sentence been filed?		
	<b>▼</b> Yes	□ No	
	Date: 10-21-2002, 10-16-2007	Court: California Supreme Court	
3.	Were funds allocated at the state level for state post-conviction investigation?		
	¥ Yes	□ No	
	Purpose:		
	Respondent believes, but is not certain, that the state court may have allocated funds for Petitioner to investigate claims related to his habeas petition.		
	Amount Requested: Unknown	Amount Authorized: Unknown	

4.	Was discovery requested at the st	ate level?	
	<b>▼</b> Yes	□No	
	Nature of Discovery Requested:	L.A. Cnty D.A.'s file and all phy	rsical evidence in P's case
	Was it ■ Granted or □ Denied?		but is not certain, that
5.	Was an evidentiary hearing held a		in the Superior Court.
	□Yes	<b>▼</b> No	
ST	ATUTE OF LIMITATIONS		
	Based on current information, who of the petition? March 11, 2010	nat is the date required by the stat	ute of limitations for filing
TH	IE RECORD		
1.	Has the complete record been ass	embled?	
	<b>▼</b> Yes	□ No	
	If No, location of state post-convi	iction record:	
2.	Have the files of all prior counsel been obtained? <u>Unknown</u>		
	□Yes	□No	
3.	As accurately as possible (recogn information about the size of the		t this point), provide
	Ancillary files and records:	d briefs: f guilty plea entered: eadings, motions and exhibits) s case files, co-defendant files,	No. of Pages 11,600 500 4,200

Please enter your estimate of the time required to review the record on the "Phase I and II Case Management Plan and Budget Form".

## FACTORS AFFECTING CASE COMPLEXITY

Complete all the factors applicable to this case and provide information that will allow determination of whether the case may be especially complex or costly:

Age of the defendant: 44
Co-defendants: Number: 0
Number of victims:1
Related cases. Summarize: None known
Prior convictions.  Number and type: See below***
Elapsed time since offense: 17 years
Elapsed time since trial: 14 years
Informant involved.  Number, type and availability of informant(s):  None
Serial homicides.  Number of different offenses at separate locations: None
Number of death eligibility circumstances alleged: Three List: (1) murder committed during burglary; (2) murder committed during rape, and (3) murder committed during robbery
Other crimes charged.  List: first degree residential burglary, forcible rape, first degree residential robbery
***Prior convictions - first degree burglary, assault with a deadly weapon, rape, sodomy, and residential burglary (all arising from single incident).

Unadjudicated criminal conduct.

Type and location:

Unknown

Defendant spent an extended time out of state or country

Location:

Unknown

Defendant's family presently out of state or country

Location:

Unknown

Witnesses or other investigation will require travel

Unknown

Defendant's and/or family's background records were not obtained in state proceedings Some of the exhibits to Petitioner's state habeas petition concerned Petitioner's and his family's background. Some trial testimony also related to these issues.

There are issues as to competency/mental illness/or other disabilities

Explain impact on legal issues:

At trial, a psychiatrist testified that Petitioner suffered from schizophrenia. In his state habeas petition, Petitioner contended that he was mentally ill when he committed his crimes and was incompetent to stand trial.

Explain impact on client relations:

Unknown

Use of drugs or alcohol at time of offense

Petitioner testified at trial that he smoked cocaine and marijuana and drank alcohol on the day of the offense.

Defendant suffered physical/mental abuse as a child

At trial, evidence was offered that Petitioner suffered physical and mental abuse as a child. In his state habeas petition, Petitioner also offered evidence of physical and mental abuse as a child.

Translator required for defendant

No.

Translator required for witnesses

Number of witness and types:

None that Respondent is aware of.

Scientific procedures will be required Type:
Unknown

No investigation at the state level Investigation was conducted at the state level.

No evidentiary hearing at the state level

There was no evidentiary hearing at the state level.

Other issues (Describe):

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Case Name:

Ernest Dewayne Jones v.

No. CV-09-2158-CJC

Robert K. Wong, Acting Warden of California State

Prison at San Quentin

I hereby certify that on <u>July 2, 2009</u>, I electronically filed the following documents with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system:

### CONFIDENTIAL CASE EVALUATION FORM

Participants in the case who are registered CM/ECF users will be served by the CM/ECF system.

I further certify that some of the participants in the case are not registered CM/ECF users. On <u>July 2, 2009</u>, I have mailed the foregoing document(s) by First-Class Mail, postage prepaid, or have dispatched it to a third party commercial carrier for delivery within three (3) calendar days to the following non-CM/ECF participants:

Patricia C. Daniels Attorney at Law Habeas Corpus Resource Center 303 Second Street, Suite 400 South San Francisco, CA 94107

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on <u>July 2, 2009</u>, at Los Angeles, California.

D. A. Dvorak

Declarant

Signature

60432255.doc